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1. Consolidated Financial Results for the Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2025 (April 1, 2024 to March 31, 2025)

(1) Consolidated Operating Results (Percentages indicate year-on-year changes.)

Ordinary income Ordinary profit Profit attrlbu;':?;itto owners of
Fiscal year ended Millions of yen % Millions of yen % Millions of yen %
March 31, 2025 41,126 0.0 4,476 81.4 4,103 86.8
March 31, 2024 41,092 10.7 2,467 39.9 2,195 4.7
(Note) Comprehensive income: Fiscal year ended March 31, 2025: ¥ (4,990) million [ -%]
Fiscal year ended March 31, 2024: ¥ 6,581 million [ -%]
. . Diluted earnings per |Rate of return on [Ordinary profit to Ordl_nary p rofit to
Basic earnings per share : . | ordinary income
share equity total assets ratio ratio
Fiscal year ended Yen Yen % % %
March 31, 2025 49.79 19.07 43 0.1 10.8
March 31, 2024 26.58 9.46 2.3 0.0 6.0
(Reference) Equity in earnings (losses) of affiliated companies: ~ Fiscal year ended March 31, 2025: ¥ - million
Fiscal year ended March 31, 2024: ¥ - million

(2) Consolidated Financial Position

Total assets Net assets Capital adequacy ratio Net assets per share
As of Millions of yen Millions of yen % Yen
March 31, 2025 2,889,878 91,745 3.1 689.06
March 31, 2024 2,854,094 97,144 34 754.86
(Reference) Equity: ~ As of March 31, 2025: ¥ 91,745 million
As of March 31, 2024: ¥ 97,144 million
(3) Consolidated Cash Flows
Cash flows from Cash flows from Cash flows from Cash and cash
operating activities investing activities financing activities equivalents at the end
of period
Fiscal year ended Millions of yen Millions of yen Millions of yen Millions of yen
March 31, 2025 (23,037) (15,130) (419) 303,542
March 31, 2024 7,191 18,443 (464) 342,130




2. Dividends

Annual dividends Total Payout Dltvolizrtlds
. tio
Ist 2nd 3rd dividends ran assets
quarter-end | quarter-end | quarter-end Year-end Total (consolidated) (consolidated)
Fiscal year ended Yen Yen Yen Yen Yen |Millions of yen % %
March 31, 2024 - 0.00 - 5.00 5.00 411 18.8 0.6
March 31, 2025 - 0.00 - 5.00 5.00 411 10.0 0.6
Fiscal year ending
March 31, 2026 - 0.00 - 5.00 5.00 10.0
(Forecast)
(Note) Breakdown of the year-end dividend for the fiscal year ended March 31, 2025 :
Commemorative dividend - yen
Special dividend - yen

3. Consolidated Financial Results Forecast for the Fiscal Year Ending March 31, 2026 (April 1, 2025 to March 31, 2026)
(Percentages indicate year-on-year changes.)

Ordinary profit Profit attrlbu}ig?elz tto owners of Basic earnings per share
Millions of yen % Millions of yen % Yen
Six months ending
September 30, 2025 2,500 11.7 2,100 7.8 25.50
Full year 4,900 9.4 4,100 (0.0) 49.74
* Notes:
(1) Significant changes in the scope of consolidation during the period: None
Newly included: - (Company name: )
Excluded: - (Company name: )

(2) Changes in accounting policies, changes in accounting estimates, and restatement
1) Changes in accounting policies due to revisions to accounting standards and other regulations:  Yes
2) Changes in accounting policies due to other reasons: None
3) Changes in accounting estimates: None
4) Restatement: None

(3) Number of issued shares (common shares)
1) Total number of issued shares at the end of the period (including treasury shares):
March 31, 2025: 82,553,721 shares
March 31, 2024: 82,553,721 shares

2) Number of treasury shares at the end of the period:
March 31, 2025: 207,303 shares
March 31, 2024: 237,615 shares

3) Average number of shares outstanding during the period:
Fiscal Year ended March 31, 2025: 82,339,432 shares
Fiscal Year ended March 31, 2024: 82,342,188 shares




(Reference) Overview of Non-consolidated Financial Results

1. Non-consolidated Financial Results for the Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2025 (April 1, 2024 to March 31, 2025)
(1) Non-consolidated Operating Results

(Percentages indicate year-on-year changes.)

Ordinary income

Ordinary profit

Net income

Fiscal year ended
March 31, 2025
March 31, 2024

Millions of yen
40,947
40,916

%
0.0
10.7

Millions of yen
4,402
2,352

%
87.1
42.0

Millions of yen
4,057
2,117

%
91.5
4.3

Basic earnings per share

Diluted earnings per share

Fiscal year ended Yen Yen

March 31, 2025 49.23 18.86

March 31, 2024 25.63 9.12
(2) Non-consolidated Financial Position

Total assets Net assets Capital adequacy ratio Net assets per share

As of Millions of yen Millions of yen % Yen

March 31, 2025 2,887,103 88,497 3.0 649.62

March 31, 2024 2,851,107 93,727 32 713.34
(Reference) Equity: ~ As of March 31, 2025: ¥ 88,497 million

As of March 31, 2024: ¥ 93,727 million

2. Non-consolidated Financial Results Forecast for the Fiscal Year Ending March 31, 2026 (April 1, 2025 to March 31, 2026)

(Percentages indicate year-on-year changes.)

Ordinary profit Net income Basic earnings per share
Millions of yen % Millions of yen % Yen
Six months ending
September 30, 2025 2,500 13.9 2,100 9.3 25.50
Full year 4,700 6.7 4,000 14 48.53

* Financial results reports are exempt from audit conducted by certified public accountants or an audit firm.

* Proper use of earnings forecasts, and other special matters




Consolidated Financial Statements
Consolidated Balance Sheets

Tsukuba Bank, Ltd. (8338)

(Millions of yen)

As of March 31, 2024

As of March 31, 2025

Assets
Cash and due from banks
Monetary claims bought
Trading securities
Money held in trust
Securities
Loans and bills discounted
Foreign exchanges
Other assets
Tangible fixed assets
Buildings, net
Land
Construction in progress
Other tangible fixed assets
Intangible fixed assets
Software
Other intangible fixed assets
Retirement benefit asset
Deferred tax assets

Customers' liabilities for acceptances and guarantees

Allowance for loan losses
Total assets
Liabilities
Deposits
Cash collateral received for securities lent
Borrowed money
Foreign exchanges
Other liabilities
Provision for bonuses
Retirement benefit liability

Provision for retirement benefits for directors (and

other officers)

Provision for executive officers' retirement benefits

Provision for reimbursement of deposits
Provision for point card certificates
Provision for contingent loss

Deferred tax liabilities for land revaluation
Acceptances and guarantees

Total liabilities

351,605 307,350
1,088 1,083

177 200

2,650 2,535
418,815 421,557
2,037,240 2,116,072
4714 2712
17,662 16,229
19,808 19,149
9,143 8,718
9,383 9,337
297 45

984 1,048
3,882 3,342
2,800 2,570
1,082 772
8,890 9,646
2,059 2,443
1,063 1,136
(15,565) (13,581)
2,854,094 2,889,878
2,576,775 2,633,722
29,521 12,000
138,300 143,300
381 64

9,285 6,272
738 767

108 106

3 4

57 40

42 12

20 23

335 357

315 324

1,063 1,136
2,756,950 2,798,133




Tsukuba Bank, Ltd. (8338)

(Millions of yen)

As of March 31, 2024

As of March 31, 2025

Net assets
Share capital
Capital surplus
Retained earnings
Treasury shares
Total shareholders' equity
Valuation difference on available-for-sale securities
Revaluation reserve for land
Remeasurements of defined benefit plans
Total accumulated other comprehensive income
Total net assets

Total liabilities and net assets

48,868 48,868
30,447 30,451
38,384 42,069
(49) (43)
117,650 121,345
(23,892) (32,761)
328 319
3,057 2,841
(20,506) (29,600)
97,144 91,745
2,854,094 2,889,878




Consolidated Statements of Income and Comprehensive Income

Consolidated Statements of Income

Tsukuba Bank, Ltd. (8338)

(Millions of yen)

For the fiscal year
ended March 31, 2024

For the fiscal year
ended March 31, 2025

Ordinary income
Interest income
Interest on loans and discounts
Interest and dividends on securities
Interest on call loans and bills bought
Interest on deposits with banks
Other interest income
Fees and commissions
Other ordinary income
Other income
Recoveries of written off receivables
Other
Ordinary expenses
Interest expenses
Interest on deposits

Interest on call money and bills sold

Interest expenses on cash collateral received for
securities lent

Interest on borrowings and rediscounts
Fees and commissions payments
Other ordinary expenses
General and administrative expenses
Other expenses
Provision of allowance for loan losses
Other
Ordinary profit
Extraordinary income
Gain on disposal of non-current assets
Compensation for forced relocation
Extraordinary losses
Loss on disposal of non-current assets
Impairment losses
Profit before income taxes
Income taxes - current
Income taxes - deferred
Total income taxes
Profit

Profit attributable to owners of parent

41,092 41,126
25,972 28,257
21,707 23,200
4,113 4,255
4 37

131 752

16 12
9,140 9,207
546 378
5,433 3,282
296 454
5,137 2,827
38,625 36,649
777 1,855

51 1,472

3) -

728 341

- 41
4,532 5,009
4,809 2,800
22,805 22,837
5,700 4,147
4,299 1,782
1,401 2,364
2,467 4,476
84 ]

11 =

72 -

52 98

22 29

29 69
2,498 4,377
444 312
(141) (38)
302 273
2,195 4,103
2,195 4,103




Consolidated Statements of Comprehensive Income

Tsukuba Bank, Ltd. (8338)

(Millions of yen)

For the fiscal year

ended March 31, 2024

For the fiscal year
ended March 31, 2025

Profit
Other comprehensive income
Valuation difference on available-for-sale securities
Revaluation reserve for land
Remeasurements of defined benefit plans, net of tax
Comprehensive income

Comprehensive income attributable to

Comprehensive income attributable to owners of
parent

2,195 4,103
4385 (9,093)
2,457 (8,868)

- ©)
1,928 @15)
6,581 (4,990)
6,581 (4,990)



Tsukuba Bank, Ltd. (8338)

Consolidated Statements of Changes in Equity
For the fiscal year ended March 31, 2024

(Millions of yen)

Shareholders' equity

Share capital

Capital surplus

Retained earnings

Treasury shares

Total shareholders'
equity

Balance at beginning
of period

48,868

30,447

36,592

(13)

115,895

Changes during
period

Dividends of
surplus

(415)

(415)

Profit attributable to
owners of parent

2,195

2,195

Purchase of treasury
shares

(48)

(48)

Disposal of treasury
shares

11

12

Reversal of
revaluation reserve
for land

12

12

Net changes in
items other than
shareholders' equity

Total changes
during period

0

1,792

(36)

1,755

Balance at end of
period

48,868

30,447

38,384

(49)

117,650

Accumulated other comprehensive income

Valuation difference) p . .1 1ation reserve | Remeasurements of| L0t accumulated | Total net assets
on available-for-sale other comprehensive
. for land defined benefit plans )
securities income
Balance at beginning (26,349) 341 1,129 (24,879) 91,015
of period
Changes during
period
Dividends of (415)
surplus
Profit attributable to 2,195
owners of parent
Purchase of treasury (48)
shares
Disposal of treasury
12
shares
Reversal of
revaluation reserve 12
for land
Net changes in
items other than 2,457 (12) 1,928 4,372 4,372
shareholders' equity
dTOt.al changes 2,457 (12) 1,028 4372 6,128
uring period
Balance at end of (23,892) 328 3,057 (20,506) 97,144
period




For the fiscal year ended March 31, 2025

Tsukuba Bank, Ltd. (8338)

(Millions of yen)

Shareholders' equity

Share capital

Capital surplus

Retained earnings

Treasury shares

Total shareholders'
equity

Balance at beginning
of period

48,868

30,447

38,384

(49)

117,650

Changes during
period

Dividends of
surplus

(418)

(418)

Profit attributable to
owners of parent

4,103

4,103

Purchase of treasury
shares

(©)

(©)

Disposal of treasury
shares

10

Net changes in
items other than
shareholders' equity

Total changes
during period

4

3,684

3,694

Balance at end of
period

48,868

30,451

42,069

(43)

121,345

Accumulated other comprehensive income

Valuation difference Revaluation reserve | Remeasurements of Total accumulated |  Total net assets
on availablgjfor-sale for land defined benefit plans other cpmprehensive
securities income
Balance at beginning (23.892) 328 3,057 (20,506) 97,144
of period
Changes during
period
Dividends of (418)
surplus
Profit attributable to
owners of parent 4,103
Purchase of treasury 0)
shares
Disposal of treasury 10
shares
Net changes in
items other than (8,868) ) (215) (9,093) (9,093)
shareholders' equity
Total changes
during period (8,868) ©) (215) (9,093) (5,398)
Balance at end of (32,761) 319 2,841 (29.600) 91,745
period




Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows

Tsukuba Bank, Ltd. (8338)

(Millions of yen)

For the fiscal year
ended March 31, 2024

For the fiscal year
ended March 31, 2025

Cash flows from operating activities
Profit before income taxes
Depreciation
Impairment losses
Increase (decrease) in allowance for loan losses
Increase (decrease) in provision for bonuses
Decrease (increase) in retirement benefit asset

Increase (decrease) in retirement benefit liability

Increase (decrease) in provision for retirement benefits
for directors (and other officers)

Increase (decrease) in provision for officers' retirement
benefits

Increase (decrease) in provision for reimbursement of
deposits

Increase (decrease) in provision for point card
certificates

Increase (decrease) in provision for contingent loss
Interest income

Interest expenses

Loss (gain) related to securities

Loss (gain) on money held in trust

Foreign exchange losses (gains)

Loss (gain) on disposal of non-current assets
Compensation for forced relocation

Net decrease (increase) in loans and bills discounted

Net increase (decrease) in deposits

Net increase (decrease) in borrowed money (excluding
subordinated borrowings)

Net decrease (increase) in due from banks (excluding
cash equivalents)

Net decrease (increase) in call loans

Net increase (decrease) in cash collateral received for
securities lent

Net decrease (increase) in foreign exchanges - assets

Net increase (decrease) in foreign exchanges -

liabilities

Net decrease (increase) in trading securities

Interest received

Interest paid

Other, net

Subtotal

Income taxes paid

Proceeds from compensation for forced relocation

Net cash provided by (used in) operating activities
Cash flows from investing activities

Purchase of securities

Proceeds from sale of securities

Proceeds from redemption of securities

Purchase of tangible fixed assets

Purchase of intangible fixed assets

Payments for retirement of tangible fixed assets

Proceeds from sale of tangible fixed assets

Proceeds from sale of intangible fixed assets

Net cash provided by (used in) investing activities

2,498 4,377
2,133 2,228
29 69
2,366 (1,983)

7 28
(3,468) (756)
4 1)

1 1
() (17
(67) (29)

2 2

59 22
(25,972) (28,257)
777 1,855
(664) 694
(121) 109
(4,499) (373)
10 29

(72) -
(86,037) (78,831)
64,247 56,946
10,000 5,000
8,436 5,667
(24) 4
1,946 (17,521)
6,012 2,002
271 (316)
“) (22)
25,832 28,368
(803) (1,343)
4,668 (640)
7,568 (22,689)
(468) (347)
91 =
7,191 (23,037)
(137,376) (131,263)
120,658 89,197
36,561 28,070
(768) (343)
(795) (770)
(29) 1)

191 3

0 -
18,443 (15,130)




Tsukuba Bank, Ltd. (8338)

(Millions of yen)

For the fiscal year
ended March 31, 2024

For the fiscal year
ended March 31, 2025

Cash flows from financing activities

Dividends paid

Purchase of treasury shares

Net cash provided by (used in) financing activities
Net increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period
Cash and cash equivalents at end of period

(415) (418)
(48) 0
(464) (419)
25,171 (38,587)
316,959 342,130
342,130 303,542




Tsukuba Bank, Ltd. (8338)

Non-consolidated Financial Statements
Non-consolidated Balance Sheets

(Millions of yen)

As of March 31, 2024

As of March 31, 2025

Assets
Cash and due from banks 351,604 307,350
Cash 25,945 27,510
Due from banks 325,659 279,839
Monetary claims bought 1,088 1,083
Trading securities 177 200
Trading government bonds 25 23
Trading local government bonds 152 176
Money held in trust 2,650 2,535
Securities 418,913 421,662
Government bonds 37,203 42,534
Local government bonds 102,026 122,877
Corporate bonds 97,497 85,401
Stocks 6,427 5,117
Other securities 175,758 165,730
Loans and bills discounted 2,037,240 2,116,072
Bills discounted 4,840 3,393
Loans on bills 100,975 93,898
Loans on deeds 1,823,576 1,910,064
Overdrafts 107,847 108,715
Foreign exchanges 4,714 2,712
Due from foreign banks (our accounts) 4,714 2,712
Other assets 17,644 16,200
Prepaid expenses 334 284
Accrued revenue 2,171 2,229
Financial derivatives 9 0
Cash collateral paid for financial instruments 672 50
Other 14,456 13,636
Property, plant and equipment 19,802 19,141
Buildings, net 9,142 8,717
Land 9,383 9,337
Construction in progress 297 45
Other tangible fixed assets 979 1,041
Intangible assets 3,881 3,340
Software 2,798 2,568
Other intangible fixed assets 1,082 771
Prepaid pension costs 4,497 5,514
Deferred tax assets 3,394 3,733
Customers' liabilities for acceptances and guarantees 1,063 1,136
Allowance for loan losses (15,565) (13,581)
Total assets 2,851,107 2,887,103




Tsukuba Bank, Ltd. (8338)

(Millions of yen)

As of March 31, 2024

As of March 31, 2025

Liabilities
Deposits
Current deposits
Ordinary deposits
Savings deposits
Deposits at notice
Time deposits
Installment savings
Other deposits
Cash collateral received for securities lent
Borrowed money
Borrowings from other banks
Foreign exchanges
Foreign bills sold
Foreign bills payable
Other liabilities
Domestic exchange settlement account, credit
Income taxes payable
Accrued expenses
Unearned revenue
Reserve for interest on installment savings
Financial derivatives
Asset retirement obligations
Other
Provision for bonuses
Provision for retirement benefits
Provision for executive officers' retirement benefits
Provision for reimbursement of deposits
Provision for point card certificates
Provision for contingent loss
Deferred tax liabilities for land revaluation
Acceptances and guarantees
Total liabilities

2,577,327 2,634,315
57,873 58,219
1,740,544 1,762,908
12,642 12,479
674 718
750,392 777,333
7,972 7,189
7,227 15,467
29,521 12,000
138,300 143,300
138,300 143,300
381 64

33 38

348 25
9,264 6,255

6 3

406 379
857 1,469
1,482 1,509
62 62

206 -

71 72
6,172 2,759
714 743

34 32

57 39

42 12

20 23

335 357
315 324
1,063 1,136
2,757,380 2,798,605




Tsukuba Bank, Ltd. (8338)

(Millions of yen)

As of March 31, 2024 As of March 31, 2025
Net assets
Share capital 48,868 48,868
Capital surplus 30,447 30,451
Legal capital surplus 9,376 9,376
Other capital surplus 21,070 21,074
Retained earnings 38,024 41,663
Legal retained earnings 1,195 1,278
Other retained earnings 36,829 40,384
Retained earnings brought forward 36,829 40,384
Treasury shares (49) (43)
Total shareholders' equity 117,291 120,939
Valuation difference on available-for-sale securities (23,892) (32,761)
Revaluation reserve for land 328 319
Total valuation and translation adjustments (23,563) (32,441)
Total net assets 93,727 88,497
Total liabilities and net assets 2,851,107 2,887,103




Non-consolidated Statements of Income

Tsukuba Bank, Ltd. (8338)

(Millions of yen)

For the fiscal year
ended March 31, 2024

For the fiscal year
ended March 31, 2025

Ordinary income

Interest income
Interest on loans and discounts
Interest and dividends on securities
Interest on call loans
Interest on deposits with banks
Other interest income

Fees and commissions

Fees and commissions on domestic and foreign

exchanges
Other fees and commissions

Other ordinary income
Gain on sale of bonds
Other

Other income
Recoveries of written off receivables
Gain on sale of equity securities
Gain on money held in trust
Other

Ordinary expenses

Interest expenses

Interest on deposits

Interest on call money

Interest expenses on cash collateral received for

securities lent
Interest on borrowings and rediscounts

Fees and commissions payments

Fees and commissions on domestic and foreign

exchanges
Other fees and commissions

Other ordinary expenses
Loss on foreign exchange transactions
Net loss on trading securities transactions
Loss on sale of bonds

General and administrative expenses

Other expenses
Provision of allowance for loan losses
Write-off of loans
Loss on sale of equity securities
Loss on devaluation of equity securities
Loss on money held in trust
Other

Ordinary profit

40,916 40,947
25,972 28,257
21,707 23,200
4,113 4,255
4 37

131 752

16 12
9,039 9,102
1,113 1,198
7,925 7,903
546 378
257 70
289 308
5,358 3,209
296 454
4,034 1,702
121 -
905 1,052
38,564 36,544
777 1,855

51 1,472

A3) -

728 341

- 41
4,532 5,009
206 231
4,325 4,778
4,309 2,300
1,269 646
0 3
3,539 2,150
22,723 22,728
5,721 4,150
4,299 1,782
667 1,017
115 555

0 3

- 109

639 681
2,352 4,402




Tsukuba Bank, Ltd. (8338)

(Millions of yen)

For the fiscal year
ended March 31, 2024

For the fiscal year
ended March 31, 2025

Extraordinary income

Gain on disposal of non-current assets
Compensation for forced relocation

Extraordinary losses

Loss on disposal of non-current assets

Impairment losses
Profit before income taxes
Income taxes - current
Income taxes - deferred
Total income taxes
Profit

84 -
11 -
72 -
52 98
22 29
29 69
2,383 4304
407 285
(141) (38)
266 246
2,117 4,057




Non-consolidated Statements of Changes in Equity
For the fiscal year ended March 31, 2024

Tsukuba Bank, Ltd. (8338)

(Millions of yen)

Shareholders' equity

Capital surplus

Retained earnings

Share
capital

Legal
capital
surplus

Other
capital
surplus

Total
capital
surplus

Other
retained
earnings
Retained
earnings
brought
forward

Legal
retained
earnings

Total

retained
earnings

Treasury
shares

Total
shareholders!

equity

Balance at beginning
of period

48,868

9,376

21,070 30,447

L,111 35,198

36,310

(13)

115,613

Changes during
period

Dividends of
surplus

83 (499)

(415)

(415)

Profit

2,117

2,117

2,117

Purchase of treasury
shares

(48)

(48)

Disposal of treasury
shares

11

12

Reversal of
revaluation reserve
for land

12

12

12

Net changes in
items other than
shareholders' equity

Total changes
during period

0

83 1,631

1,714

(36)

1,678

Balance at end of
period

48,868

9,376

21,070 30,447

1,195 36,829

38,024

(49)

117,291

Valuation and translation adjustments|

Valuation
difference on|
available-for-salg

securities

Revaluation
reserve for
land

Total
valuation
and
translation
adjustments

Total net
assets

Balance at beginning
of period

(26,349)

341

(26,008)| 89,604

Changes during
period

Dividends of
surplus

(415)

Profit

2,117

Purchase of treasury
shares

(48)

Disposal of treasury
shares

12

Reversal of
revaluation reserve
for land

12

Net changes in
items other than
shareholders' equity

2,457

(12)

2,444 2,444

Total changes
during period

2,457

(12)

2,444 4,122

Balance at end of
period

(23,892)

328

93,727

(23,563)




Tsukuba Bank, Ltd. (8338)

For the fiscal year ended March 31, 2025
(Millions of yen)

Shareholders' equity

Capital surplus Retained earnings

Other
retained

| Total
Share Legal Other Total Legal | earnings Total | Treasury shareholders
capital capital capital capital | retained | Retained | retained | Shares equity
surplus surplus surplus | earnings | earnings | earnings
brought
forward

48,868 9,376 21,070 30,447 1,195 36,829 38,024 (49)| 117,291

Balance at beginning
of period

Changes during
period

Dividends of
surplus 83 (502) (418) (418)

Profit 4,057 4,057 4,057

Purchase of treasury

shares © ©
Disposal of treasury

shares 4 4 6 10
Net changes in
items other than
shareholders' equity

Total changes ) ] 4 4 83| 3554| 3.638 s| 3648
during period

Sjrlﬁ)lg:eate“d"f 48,868 9376 | 21,074 | 30,451 1278 | 40,384 | 41,663 @3)| 120,939

Valuation and translation adjustments
Total
Revaluatior] valuation | Total net
reserve for and assets
land translation
adjustments

(23,892) 328 (23,563)| 93,727

Valuation

difference on|

available-for-salg
securities

Balance at beginning
of period
Changes during
period
Dividends of
surplus (418)

Profit 4,057

Purchase of treasury )

shares

Disposal of treasury 10

shares

Net changes in

items other than (8,868) ) (8,877) (8,877)

shareholders' equity

Total changes

during period (8,868) O 8,877)|  (5,229)
Balance at end of
period

(32,761) 319 | (32.441)| 88,497
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1. Summary of Financial Results

Tsukuba Bank, Ltd. (8338)

(1)Profit and Loss
[ Non-consolidated] (Millions of yen)
(Japanese) FY2024 FY2023
(A) (A)-(B) (B)

Gross business profit EVHA S 28,074 2,634 25,439

(Excluding gains (losses) on bonds) (B < EME R HE4E) 30,154 1,432 28,721
Domestic gross business profit NEB AL 29,986 233 29,753
(Excluding gains (losses) on bonds) (B < EME M RHE4E) 30,501 715 29,785

Net interest income B EF|E 26,068 1,116 24,952

Net fees and commissions (b2 Gl > IEA 4,127 (417) 4,544

Net other ordinary income Z DA EGF 4R (209) (465) 256

‘Of which, gains (losses) on bonds 7 LIEESEFELE (514) (482) (32)
International gross business profit BRSEFSHA S (1,912) 2,401 (4,313)
(Excluding gains (losses) on bonds) (B < EME R HE4E) (347) 717 (1,064)

Net interest income (R EN 334 91 242

Net fees and commissions BB IS | A% (34) 3 (37)

Net other ordinary income Z DM ZEBFILE (2,212) 2,306 (4,519)

‘Of which, gains (losses) on bonds 5B EE S SR (1,565) 1,684 (3,249)
Expenses (excluding non-recurrent expenses) (-) 2 (bR < BRIRFALERSY) (A) 23,204 153 23,050
Personnel expenses (-) ANEE (A) 11,895 25 11,869
Non-personnel expenses (-) g (N) 9,686 128 9,557
Taxes (-) B (A) 1,623 0) 1,623
Core net business profit a7 EB ML 6,949 1,279 5,670
ore net business profit (excluding gains St g ot

(Closses) on cancellI;tion (Ef investrfeit trusts) (:lf‘?z%;:g%%%ﬁ?% H2%) 6,705 1,246 5,459
Provision of general allowance for loan losses (-) O | f&S#I314 48 AH (A) O (1,914) (4,730) 2,816
Net business profit VR 6,783 7,211 (428)
Non-recurrent gains (losses) B FRFHE 2 (2,379) (5,159) 2,780

Of which, gains (losses) related to equity securities S BERAE BARELR 1,142 (2,776) 3,919
Of which, disposal of non-performing loans (-) @ |5 b & RAEHEAFEE (A) @ 4,539 2,412 2,126

Write-off of loans (-) BEHAEHR(A) 1,017 350 667

Provision of specific allowance for loan losses (-)  |BEBIEH 5 24 44 AZEH (A) 3,697 2,214 1,482

Losses on sales of loans (-) BEHETTAIE (A) 0) (8) 7

Provision for contingent loss (-) BRG] Y BN (D) 22 (36) 59

Cost b(?rne under joint resp(?nsibility System [ ar 2 ST LA i e 257 51 206

of credit guarantee corporations (-) BiE (D)

Recoveries of written off receivables B FMEHE N A 454 158 296
Ordinary profit e | EAY 4,402 2,050 2.352
Extraordinary gains (losses) FERIHELE (98) (130) 31

Of which, gains (losses) on disposal of non-current assets S B ETEEEN LR 29) (18) (10)
Of which, impairment losses (-) I BIgAEE S (A) 69 39 29
Profit before income taxes Fio | By HARRZE 4,304 1,920 2,383
Total income taxes (-) EABEARE(A) 246 (19) 266
Income taxes - current (-) BB, ERBLL OB (A) 285 (121) 407
Income taxes - deferred (-) TR APV EE (A) (38) 102 (141)
Profit 4 A 4,057 1,939 2,117
[Credit-related costs D+@ [5EpERE O + © | 2,625 | 2,317) 4,943 |

Note : Core net business profit = Net business profit + Provision of general allowance for loan losses - gains (losses) on bonds
(7F) =7 EF it =2 Mk + — M 5 Y S — EE SR EA

2.



Tsukuba Bank, Ltd. (8338)

[ Consolidated] (Millions of yen)
(Japanese) FY2024 FY2023
(A) (A)-(B) (B)
Consolidated gross business profit HURE BRI 28,180 2,639 25,540

Net interest income (L AIEAS 26,403 1,208 25,194

Net fees and commissions BB IS | S HAE 4,198 (410) 4,608

Net other ordinary income Z DA FEBF 4 (2,421) 1,841 (4,262)
General and administrative expenses (-) IR (N) 22,837 31 22,805
Credit-related costs (-) HEBREH (A) 2,625 (2,317) 4,943

Write-off of loans (-) BHABEA (A) 1,017 350 667

Provision of specific allowance for loan losses (-) i BRI 5 1 24 A E (A) 3,697 2,214 1,482

Provision of general allowance for loan losses (-) — R B Y SRR A (D) (1,914) (4,730) 2,816

Losses on sales of loans (-) BHEFEAIR (A) ) (8) 7

Provision for contingent loss (-) BRI LG LS (D) 22 (36) 59

Cost borne under joint responsibility system 1REE T BT A 257 51 206

of credit guarantee corporations (-) Fife (A)

Recoveries of written off receivables fEAMEHERT A% 454 158 296
Gains (losses) related to equity securities RS BAfRE L 1,008 (2,781) 3,789
Others Z D1 750 (135) 885
Ordinary profit IS 4,476 2,009 2,467
Extraordinary gains (losses) LR RN (98) (130) 31

Extraordinary income FERIFILE — (34) 84

Extraordinary losses ESFEIEEES 98 46 52
Profit before income taxes TR LTI BT S A 4,377 1,878 2,498
Total income taxes (-) EAPEESE (A) 273 (29) 302

Income taxes - current (-) BB ERBUR OB (L) 312 (131) 444

Income taxes - deferred (-) BB (A) (38) 102 (141)
Profit EELLRIEN 4,103 1,907 2,195
Profit attributable to owners of parent ;ﬂg;ﬁ;ﬁ% (CRET S 4,103 1,907 2,195




Tsukuba Bank, Ltd. (8338)

(2) Net business profit
[ Non-consolidated] (Millions of yen)
(Japanese) FY2024 FY2023
(A) (A)-(B) (B)
Net business profit FE R 4,869 2481 2,388
(before provision of general allowance for loan losses)
|Per head (in thousands of yen) BE—AN47-9 (TH) 3,745 1,958 1,787
Net business profit ey AN 6,783 7,211 (428)
|Per head (in thousands of yen) ME—AN4720 (TH) 5,218 5,538 (320)
Note : Per head' is calculated by the average number of people excluding temporary workers, etc. during the period.
() BEEIX., IR EHAE (WmFE, ERERKOEBIELR) LV REHLTBY £9,
(3) Interest Rate Spread
[ Non-consolidated] (%)
(Japanese) FY2024 FY2023
(A) (A)-(B) (B)
Average yield on interest earning assets (D & < A ] 0.99 0.00 0.99
Average yield on loans and bills discounted & H 4R [a] 1.12 0.04 1.08
Average yield on securities A Al FEZF] A 0.93 0.01 0.92
Average yield on interest bearing liabilities 2) B A IR 0.89 0.02 0.87
Ave.rzilge yield on deposus and negotiable FE 4 ] 0.05 0.05 0.00
certificates of deposit
Average interest rate spread (D — @) wE AR 0.10 (0.02) 0.12
(4) Return on Equity
[ Non-consolidated] (%)
(Japanese) FY2024 FY2023
(A) (A)-(B) (B)
Net business profit basis IR N— 2 (JED) 7.44 7.90 (0.46)
Profit basis YRR 4 — 2 (7E2) 4.45 2.14 2.31
Note : 1. Net business profit/(Net assets at the beginning of the period + Net assets at the end of the period)/2 x100
2. Profit/(Net assets at the beginning of the period + Net assets at the end of the period)/2 x100
() 1 2EFHE+— { (W E i E o + BRI E o) +2) X100
2. MR AR+ { G i R PE OB + IR EE D ER) +21 X100
(Reference) A denominator is Average net assets. (%)
(Japanese) FY2024 FY2023
(A) (A)-(B) (B)
Net business profit basis AR N — 2 (D) 5.64 6.00 (0.36)
Profit basis WS 25— R (VE2) 3.37 1.59 1.78

Note : 1. Net business profit/Average net assets x100
2. Profit/Average net assets x100
() 1. ZEBHE+ MG EDOTATHER X100
2. MIREAIGR — M PE O EREEHTER X 100




(5) Gains and Losses on Securities

Tsukuba Bank, Ltd. (8338)

[ Non-consolidated] (Millions of yen)
(Japanese) FY2024 FY2023
(A) (A)-(B) (B)

Gains (losses) on bonds EfEE R A48 GEIE ) 2,079) 1,201 (3,281)
Gain on sale FEEILE 70 (187) 257

Gain on redemption [EEER — — —
Loss on sale FEHIE 2,150 (1,389) 3,539

Loss on redemption [EE Sl — — —

Loss on devaluation V=5 — _ _
Gains (losses) related to equity securities RS BRI LS (3EDE L) 1,142 (2,776) 3,919
Gain on sale FEHEILE 1,702 (2,332) 4,034
Loss on sale SEHIE 555 440 115
Loss on devaluation TEH 3 3 0

(6) Valuation Gains (Losses) on Securities

(DValuation Standards of Securities

Securities

. .. e = Market value method (valuation differences are recorded
Trading purpose securities s LR A AE S as profits or losses) Wil (FEANL Z5EA IR LB
Held-to-maturity Bonds il RA B 5 Amortized cost method & EIFAME

. .. g Market value method (Valuation differences are stated in net
Available-for-sale securities F Ot A AR assets of balance sheets) FE{liv: (VA 404 2 H A0 FETEA)
Stocks of subsidiaries and affiliated companies 2K OB 24K | Cost accounting method  JFUT A
Money held in trust
Money held in trust for investment A B D& DERE gﬁrﬁ; E’;ﬁ%;%;éggg; differences are recorded as profits or losses)

@Valuation Gains (Losses)
[ Non-consolidated]

(Millions of yen)

As of March 31, 2025 As of March 31, 2024
(Japanese) Valuation gains(losses) : : Valuation gains(losse's) :
(A) Valuation | Valuation B) Valuation | Valuation
(A)-(B) . .
gains losses gains losses
Held-to-maturity Bonds THHERE B (444) (444) — 444 — — _
Available-for-sale securities = OMAMEES|  (33,470) (9,168) 3,323 36,793 (24,301) 3,482 27,784
Stocks = 721 (382) 900 178 1,104 1,166 62
Bonds i (13,805) (6,967) 12 13,818 (6,837) 12 6,850
Others Z DAt (20,386) (1,818) 2,410 22,796 (18,568) 2,303 20,872
Total at (33,915) (9,613) 3,323 37,238 (24,301) 3,482 27,784
Stocks = 721 (382) 900 178 1,104 1,166 62
Bonds € (14,250) (7,412) 12 14,262 (6,837) 12 6,850
Others Z DAt (20,386) (1,818) 2,410 22,796 (18,568) 2,303 20,872
[ Consolidated] (Millions of yen)
As of March 31, 2025 As of March 31, 2024
(Japanese) Valuation gains(losses) : : Valuation gains(losse.s) :
(A) Valuation | Valuation B) Valuation | Valuation
(A)-(B) gains losses gains losses
Held-to-maturity Bonds T PR A H B (444) (444) — 444 — — —
Available-for-sale securities Z DAt AAMFESR (33,470) (9,168) 3,323 36,793 (24,301) 3,482 27,784
Stocks = 721 (382) 900 178 1,104 1,166 62
Bonds (%S (13,805) (6,967) 12 13,818 (6,837) 12 6,850
Others Z D1t (20,386) (1,818) 2,410 22,796 (18,568) 2,303 20,872
Total aEl (33,915) (9,613) 3,323 37,238 (24,301) 3,482 27,784
Stocks = 721 (382) 900 178 1,104 1,166 62
Bonds B (14,250) (7,412) 12 14,262 (6,837) 12 6,850
Others Z DAt (20,386) (1,818) 2,410 22,796 (18,568) 2,303 20,872




(7) Capital Adequacy Ratio (Domestic Standard)

[ Non-consolidated]

Tsukuba Bank, Ltd. (8338)

(Billions of yen)

As of March 31, 2025 As of Sep. 30, [As of March 31,
(Japanese) 2024 2024
(A) (A)-(B) | (A-(C) (B) ©
(D Capital adequacy ratio @/@ |HEEALER @/O 9.37 %[ 034 %[ 027 % 9.03 % 9.10 %
@ Capital HOEARDH 119.3 1.6 1.4 117.7 117.8
@ Risk-weighted assets YA7 « Ty hORE 1,273.2 (29.9) (20.5) 1,303.1 1,293.7
@ Total required capital @x4% |FIEHEA @ X4% 50.9 (1.1) (0.8) 52.1 51.7
[ Consolidated] (Billions of yen)
As of March 31, 2025 As of Sep. 30, [As of March 31,
(Japanese) 2024 2024
(A) (A)-(B) | (A-(O) B) ©
@ Capital adequacy ratio @/@  |HCEARLE @/@ 9.40 %| 0.35 %| 027 % 9.05 % 9.13 %
@ Capital HOEADHH 119.7 1.6 1.5 118.1 118.2
@ Risk-weighted assets VA7 «7Tky hO% 1,273.4 (30.1) (20.7) 1,303.6 1,294.2
@ Total required capital @x4% [FTEH L&A @ X 4% 50.9 1.2) (0.8) 52.1 51.7




2. Status of Loans, etc.

Tsukuba Bank, Ltd. (8338)

(1) Disclosed Claims under the Financial Reconstruction Law and Risk-monitored Loans

[ Non-consolidated] (Millions of yen)
As of March 31, 2025 As of Sep. 30, |As of March 31,
(Japanese)
(A) (A)-(B) | (A)-(C) 2024(B) 2024(C)
Bankrupt and substantially bankrupt claims ?%%%%?%%ﬁ 8,090 (194) 1,829 8,285 6,261
Doubtful claims fa B 36,194 (312)| 4,464 36,507 31,730
Substandard claims PR 14,407 497)| (1,280) 14,904 15,687
Loans past due 3 months or more | = LL_FIEHHEHE 9 (19) 2 28 7
Restructured loans B SRR Fn g M 14,397 (478)| (1,282) 14,875 15,679
Subtotal NEE (A) 58,692 | (1,004)[ 5,012 59,697 53,679
Normal claims TE B 2,092,429 1 41,919 | 65,525 2,050,509 2,026,903
Total Amount of Loans wEERRE (B) 2,151,121 ] 40,914 | 70,538 2,110,206 2,080,583
(A (B) (%) (A) / (B) 2721 (©.10) o0.14 2.82 2.58
[ Consolidated] (Millions of yen)
y
As of March 31, 2025 As of Sep. 30, |As of March 31,
(Japanese)
(A) (A)-(B) | (A)-(C) 2024(B) 2024(C)
Bankrupt and substantially bankrupt claims %E%%%f%%\% 8,090 (194)( 1,829 8,285 6,261
Doubtful claims fa A e 36,194 (312)| 4,464 36,507 31,730
Substandard claims TS PLEAE 14,407 “497)| (1,280) 14,904 15,687
Loans past due 3 months or more | = H LAk JEiH & HE 9 (19) 2 28 7
Restructured loans B H SRR RN E A 14,397 (478)| (1,282) 14,875 15,679
Subtotal N (A) 58,692 | (1,004)] 5,012 59,697 53,679
Normal claims IEHEHE 2,092,429 | 41,919 | 65,525 2,050,509 2,026,903
Total Amount of Loans wEE%E (B) 2,151,121 | 40,914 | 70,538 2,110,206 2,080,583
(A)/(B) (%) (A) / (B) 2.72 (0.10) 0.14 2.82 2.58
(2) Status of Coverage on Disclosed Claims under the Financial Reconstruction Law
[ Non-consolidated] (Millions of yen)
As of March 31, 2025 As of Sep. 30, |As of March 31,
(Japanese)
(A) (A-(B) | (A-(O) | 2024(B) 2024(©)
Coverage amount (C) RefE (C) 39,618 1 (2,515) 135 42,134 39,482
Collateral and guarantees(D) HARLRFES (D) 30,207 (82)| 2,492 30,290 27,715
Allowance for loan losses (E) SHE51%E (E) 9,410 | (2,433)| (2,356) 11,843 11,767
Allowance ratio (E) / (A-D) (%) 51%4% (E) / (A-D) 33.03 (7.24) (12.29) 40.27 45.32
Coverage ratio (C) / (A) (%) Rz (C) / (A) 67.50 (3.07)| (6.05) 70.57 73.55
[ Consolidated] (Millions of yen)
As of March 31, 2025 As of Sep. 30, |As of March 31,
(Japanese)
(A) (A)-(B) | (A)-(C) 2024(B) 2024(C)
Coverage amount (C) RegE (C) 39,618 1 (2,515) 135 42,134 39,482
Collateral and guarantees(D) HARLRFES (D) 30,207 (82)| 2,492 30,290 27,715
Allowance for loan losses (E) SH544 (E) 9,410 | (2,433)| (2,356) 11,843 11,767
Allowance ratio (E) / (A-D) (%) 51%4% (E) / (A-D) 33.03 (7.24) (12.29) 40.27 45.32
Coverage ratio (C) / (A) (%) ez (C) / (A) 67.50 3.07)| (6.05) 70.57 73.55




(Reference) Breakdown of Disclosed Claims under the Financial Reconstruction Law

[ Non-consolidated]

Tsukuba Bank, Ltd. (8338)

(Millions of yen)

Claim amount COl::l:;ral Uncoverage| Allowance for Allowance Coverage
As of March 31, 2025 (Japanese) guarantees amount loan losses ratio(%) ratio(%)
A B C=A-B D D/C (B+D)/A
Bankrupt and T PE AR A ME L O
substantially bankrupt claims I BICHET S 1 8,090 3,602 4487 4487 100.00 100.00
Doubtful claims fa bR fE ke 36,194 22,297 13,897 4,078 29.34 72.87
Substandard claims LA PRI HE 14,407 4,307 10,099 844 8.35 35.75
Total &t 58,692 30,207 28,484 9,410 33.03 67.50
[ Consolidated] (Millions of yen)
Claim amount Col;flltieral Uncoverage| Allowance for Allowance Coverage
As of March 31, 2025 (Japanese) suarantees amount loan losses ratio(%) ratio(%)
A B C=A-B D D/C (B+D)/A
Bankrupt and T PE AR ME e O
substantially bankrupt claims I HICHET D EME 8,090 3,602 4,487 4,487 100.00 100.00
Doubtful claims f R A 36,194 22,297 13,897 4,078 29.34 72.87
Substandard claims S HEbE 14,407 4,307 10,099 844 8.35 35.75
Total Gt 58,692 30,207 28,484 9,410 33.03 67.50
(3) Status of Allowance for Loan Losses
[ Non-consolidated] (Millions of yen)
y
(Japanese) As of March 31, 2025 As of Sep. 30, |As of March 31,
(A) (A)-B) | (A)-©) 2024(B) 2024(C)
Allowance for Loan Losses S 54 4 13,581 | (2,403)| (1,983) 15,985 15,565
General allowance for loan losses | — & 45] 5 24 4> 4,801 (23)] (1,914) 4,825 6,715
Specific allowance for loan losses | i 51| 5748 5 | 24 4 8,780 1 (2,379) (69) 11,159 8,849
[ Consolidated] (Millions of yen)
(Japanese) As of March 31, 2025 As of Sep. 30, [As of March 31,
(A) (A)-B) | (A)-(C) 2024(B) 2024(C)
Allowance for Loan Losses =GRS 13,581 (2,403)] (1,983) 15,985 15,565
General allowance for loan losses |— i 8] | 24 4> 4,801 23)| (1,914) 4,825 6,715
Specific allowance for loan losses |l 51| S48 5 | 24 4 8,780 (2,379) (69) 11,159 8,849




Tsukuba Bank, Ltd. (8338)

(4) Relationship between Self-Assessment, Disclosed Claims under the Financial Reconstruction Law and Risk-monitored Loans

[ Non-consolidated] (Billions of yen)
Self-assessment results Disclosed Claims under the Financial Reconstruction Law and Risk-monitored Loans
“ B A ERM R AR AETEBR R EHE X OV ) R 7 B B
Classification of borrowers Classification of credit balance Covere(;:;/r;rcl)tliitseral and Allowance ri(t)i\(l)e(r f)i/f;:
852 (< 4y B I T IR - R I
2 & B R
Bankrupt borrowers Bankrupt and substantially
e S 4.6 bankrupt claims
Effectively bankrupt borrowers FERAEBHEL N HIZHET S 3.6 4.5 100.00
SRS 3.5 1t 8.1
Potentially bankrupt borrowers Doubtful claims
TRHE R & 36.2 JEBRIEHE 36.2 223 4.1 72.87
14.4
Substandard Substandard f, WP
borrowers claims =R LA AT A A
FE LG T PRE 0.0 43 0.8 35.75
Borrowers requiring 22.6 Restructured loans
caution eSS e vl
B 144
Subtotal
/Nat 58.7 30.2 9.4 67.50
Other borrowers .
requiring caution Normal claims
TEP LSO B B e
161.9 2,092.4
Subtotal
PR 184.5
Normal Borrowers
1EH 5 1,922.3
Total Total
&8t 2,151.1 Bt 2,151.1

(Note) Assets include : loans and bills discounted, customers' liabilities for acceptances and guarantees, securities loaned, foreign exchange,
accrued interest, suspense payments, private placement bonds by banks.

SGUEMIC OV T - FHlH&, SRR LR, AR, SMERE, RIHLE., (REAE, SRATIRIEFLSHE



(5) Loan Portfolio, etc.

(DClassification of loans by type of industry

[ Non-consolidated]

Tsukuba Bank,

Ltd. (8338)

(Millions of yen)

(Japanese) As of March 31, 2025 As of Sep.30, |As of March 31,
(A) (A)-B) | (A)-(O) 2024(B) 2024(C)
Domestic branches WIESy 2,116,072 | 44,677 | 78,831 2,071,394 2,037,240
Manufacturing S eES 155,831 5,270 6,449 150,561 149,382
Agriculture and forestry R, ME 8,828 (376) 911 9,204 9,739
Fishery g S 517 78 52 439 465
Mining, quarrying of stone and gravel SR¥E. BRAE. WORIEREE 3,252 (11) 262 3,263 2,990
Construction [ & 126,124 9,961 9,889 116,163 116,235
Electricity, gas, heat supply and water A MR - BMIS - Kl 30,866 ©47| (1,059) 31,813 31,925
Information and communications RSt 10,162 ) (594) 10,166 10,756
Transport and postal activities G, BEE 72,633 | (4,034) (5,697) 76,667 78,330
Wholesale and retail H15E - /INFEE 124,137 107 4,272 124,030 119,865
Finance and insurance Afh - PRIRZE 72,211 1,007 3,557 71,204 68,654
Real estate and goods rental and leasing  |/REIpEZE, Wi EEZE 264,405 1,520 4,633 262,885 259,772
Scientific research, professional and PHTAIFSE
technical services P %gﬁgﬁﬁj‘% B R 13,125 520 681 12,605 12,444
Accommodations (EREES 6,596 (243) (165) 6,839 6,761
Restaurant businesses I GEES 16,020 | (2,606) (3,034) 18,626 19,054
Living-related apd personal services and %/@5@]@4}— B R 19,757 313 (899) 19,444 20,656
amusement services PR FE
Education and learning support BE. FEIEE 9,760 (259) (405) 10,019 10,165
Medical and welfare F=) S X 84,348 | (1,170)| (1,180) 85,518 85,528
Other services ZOMoOY—eRE 36,423 1,418 935 35,005 35,488
Local governments bilipspsas: AEi LN 433,777 9,682 | 18,872 424,095 414,905
Others DAl 627,300 | 24,452 | 43,174 602,848 584,126
@) Classification of Disclosed Claims under the Financial Reconstruction Law
[ Non-consolidated ] (Millions of yen)
As of March 31, 2025 As of Sep.30, |As of March 31,
(Japanese)
(A) (A)-B) | (A)-(O) 2024(B) 2024(C)
Domestic branches WJE 5y 58,692 | (1,004) 5,012 59,697 53,679
Manufacturing EBES 11,430 446)[ 1,251 11,876 10,179
Agriculture and forestry R, ME 388 74| (546) 462 934
Fishery Mz — — — — —
Mining, quarrying of stone and gravel SR¥E. BRAE. WORIEREE 546 177 438 369 108
Construction [ ES 7,736 65 935 7,671 6,801
Electricity, gas, heat supply and water A AR - BMIS - Kl 81 (6) (89) 87 170
Information and communications RSt 262 81) (71) 343 333
Transport and postal activities G, BEE 4,222 17) (281) 4,239 4,503
Wholesale and retail HFE « NTEZE 8,200 1,097 1,152 7,103 7,048
Finance and insurance &l - PRIRE 78 74 75 4 3
Real estate and goods rental and leasing | RENFEZE, Wb EHEE 3,496 (434) (14) 3,930 3,510
Scientific research, professional and PHTAIFSE
technical services P %gﬁgﬁﬁj‘% v R ¥ 306 13 ! 293 305
Accommodations (EREES 1,683 (8) ©)) 1,691 1,692
Restaurant businesses KR 1,730 917) 910) 2,647 2,640
Living-related apd personal services and %/@5@]@4}— B R 1.652 3) 140 1,655 1512
amusement services PR FE
Education and learning support BE. FEIEE 34 (1) (10) 35 44
Medical and welfare =R - fEfk 10,253 BoOD| 2,077 10,554 8,176
Other services FoMmoY—E A% 1,718 (236) 406 1,954 1,312
Local governments oG NG A — — — — —
Others DAl 4,869 94 469 4,775 4,400
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(®Balance of Consumer Loans

Tsukuba Bank, Ltd. (8338)

[ Non-consolidated] (Millions of yen)
As of March 31, 2025 As of Sep.30, |As of March 31,
(Japanese)
(A) A)-B) | (-0 | 2024(B) 2024(C)
Consumer loans HEFE— TR 620,064 | 24,100 | 42,803 595,963 577,261
Housing loans FEe— %S 578,944 | 21,571 | 38,684 557,373 540,259
Other consumer loans FOf i — 41,120 2,529 4,118 38,590 37,001
(©Balance and ratio of loans to small and medium-sized enterprises ("SMEs"), etc.
[ Non-consolidated] (Millions of yen)
As of March 31, 2025 As of Sep.30, |As of March 31,
(Japanese)
(A) (A)-(B) | (A)-(C) 2024(B) 2024(C)
Loans and bills discounted(A) BHAEKREA) 2,116,072 | 44,677 | 78,831 2,071,394 2,037,240
Loans to SMEs, etc.(B) HME 2R I A% R (B) 1,485,422 | 30,433 | 48,489 1,454,989 1,436,933
Loans to SMEs 5 HHUNME IR E 804,655 | 13,392 | 15,658 791,263 788,997
Ratio of loans to SMEs, etc.(B/A) (%) H/ME R R LR B/A) 70.19 (0.05)| (0.34) 70.24 70.53
(6) Balance of Deposits and Loans
[ Non-consolidated] (Millions of yen)
As of March 31, 2025 As of Sep.30, |As of March 31,
(Japanese)
(A) (A)-(B) | (A)-(C) 2024(B) 2024(C)
Deposits (Terms-end balance) TE4E CRFR) 2,634,315 1 (30,452)| 56,987 2,664,767 2,577,327
Deposits (Average balance) A () 2,648,665 | (2,080)| 73,899 2,650,746 2,574,766
Loans (Terms-end balance) HSH4e CGRFE) 2,116,072 | 44,677 | 78,831 2,071,394 2,037,240
Loans (Average balance) SH4e  CEE) 2,068,909 | 18,773 | 72,008 2,050,135 1,996,900
(Reference) Balance of private placement bonds
[ Non-consolidated] (Millions of yen)
(Japanese) As of March 31, 2025 As of Sep.30, [As of March 31,
b (A) (A)-(B) [(A)-(C) | 2024(B) 2024(C)
Private placement bonds FLEfER S 32,709 | (4,026)| (8,467) 36,735 41,176
(7) Balance of Assets in Custody
[Non-consolidated] (Millions of yen)
As of March 31, 2025 As of Sep.30, [As of March 31,
(Japanese)
(A) (A)-B) | (A)-(C) 2024(B) 2024(C)
Assets in custody THY EE 349,559 | 9,491 | 23,747 340,067 325,811
Investment trusts BE(ER 165,038 | 4,108 | 12,907 160,930 152,131
Life insurance AE A R BR 177,877 | 5,026 | 10,078 172,851 167,799
Public bonds [ (A A 5,686 326 786 5,359 4,899
Foreign currency deposits SMETEA: 956 30 (25) 925 981
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